
Organization Name Amount Purpose Website

Allentown Boys and Girls Club, 

Inc. - Fort Washington Branch 
$15,000 

Allentown Boys and Girls Club, Inc. - Fort Washington Branch will use grant funds for expenses related to developmental activities designed to 

prepare them for life's challenges.  
www.allentownarrows.org

Alliance for Innovation in 

Education
$20,000 

Alliance for Innovation in Education will use grant funds for expenses related to providing tutorial services, financial literacy seminars, 

computer coding training, college fairs, job training and entrepreneurship workshops.
www.aie-md.org

Anacostia Watershed Society, 

Inc.
$20,000 

Anacostia Watershed Society will use grant funds to help restore natural habitat and improve public parklands; engage youth and their families 

in safe recreation; educate students and adults about watershed protection; and reduce pollution in the Anacostia River.
www.anacostiaws.org

ARC of Prince George's County $30,000 
ARC of Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting the inclusive educational, recreational and employment 

readiness programs that it provides and facilitates throughout Prince George's County.
www.thearcofpgc.org

Beltsville Seventh Day Adventist 

Church - Beltsville Adventist 

Community Center (BACC) 

$40,000 

Beltsville Seventh Day Adventist Church - Beltsville Adventist Community Center (BACC) will use grant funds for expenses related to 

providing emergency rent, utilities, temporary housing, sliding scale counseling, transportation services, assistance and support to public 

elementary  high school students in need through partnership with school staffs, assistance to refugees, and food to individuals and families in 

need.  

www.beltsvillesda.org

CASA de Maryland, Inc.   $150,000 

CASA de Maryland will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting its Workforce Development and Immigrant Integration Program 

which includes the following components:  Job Placement; Vocational Training; Workplace Safety and Health Training; Job Readiness 

Counseling; English for Speakers of Other Languages (ESOL); Financial Education and Assistance; and Legal and Social Services.  

www.wearecasa.org

Central Kenilworth Avenue 

Revitalization Community 

Development Corporation

$10,000 

Central Kenilworth Avenue Revitalization Community Development Corporation will use grant funds for expenses related to operating 

assistance for the Greater Riverdale Career Empowerment Center to provide hospitality training, English as a Second Language (ESL), job 

readiness, and OSHA 10 (Construction and General Industry Training Course) and OSHA 30 (30-Hour Construction Training Course) online 

training to serve residents in the Transforming Neighborhood communities within Council District Three and adjacent communities.  

www.ckarcdc.org

Champ House Recovery, 

Incorporated
$15,000 

Champ House Recovery will use grant funds for expenses related to helping homeless men / veterans in Prince George's County who suffer 

from alcohol and / or drug addiction.  Assistance includes providing shelter, food, social services and recovery services.  
www.champhouserecovery.com

Chillum Youth Project, Inc. $10,000 
Chillum Youth Project will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting its educational - tutorial program in the Langley Park - Chillum 

area for at-risk elementary school-age children and high school tutors.
www.chillumyouthproject.org

Christmas in April * Prince 

George's County, Inc.
$20,000 

Christmas in April * Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses related to providing free home repair services to those applicants 

selected for the program.
www.christmasinaprilpg.org

City of District Heights - Family 

and Youth Services Bureau  
$40,000 

City of District Heights - Family and Youth Services Bureau will use grant funds for expenses related to paying the partial salary of one full-

time therapist; providing a minimum of four college tours and four college, career and life after high school workshops; and the development of 

three extremely important programs:  establishing DUI Education courses for young adults needing education assistance, conducting a three-

week day camp for children with mental / behavioral health concerns and becoming a licensed substance abuse treatment and recovery bureau 

for children and teens.

www.districtheights.org

Coalition for Public Safety 

Training in Schools, Inc.
$30,000 

Coalition for Public Safety Training in Schools will use grant funds for expenses related to helping Prince George's County high school 

students enrolled in the Cadet Program by:  providing driver's education and providing equipment for the Candidate Physical Ability Test 

(CPAT) training which are conditions of employment with the Prince George's County Fire and EMS Department; providing memberships at 

Gold's Gym with personal trainers; providing a practice Fire Fighters Exam Prep Test to use a study guide to help in preparing for the Fire 

Fighters Examination; and providing tee shirts, sweat shirts and jackets for the students to be dressed uniformly.

www.cpsts.org

Coalition for Stronger 

Communities, Inc.
$30,000 

Coalition for Stronger Communities will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting activities including:  financial literacy 

programming for youth (including a trip to Wall Street), an anti-bullying youth summit; support for families in crisis; a community blood drive 

and health fair, a voter registration drive, a senior prayer breakfast, scholarship opportunities for high school seniors, and a holiday drive to 

provide gifts for underserved children.

www.cscfdn.org

Community Advocates for Family 

& Youth, Inc. (CAFY)
$10,000 

CAFY will use grant funds for expenses related to helping support personnel carry out the critical work for residents (without charge to them) 

who are impacted, harmed and affected by Crime.  Supported and engaged victims help continue crime reduction because they embrace a sense 

of accountability to their neighborhoods.  The victim's participation in the justice system helps bring additional offenders to justice.  Funding 

will also help CAFY strengthen its counseling component with a therapy technique designed to elicit non-verbal responses from victims where 

words are too painful to verbalize.  The therapy works with all age groups, with children, adolescents and older adults.

www.cafyonline.org

Community Builders, Ltd.                       $10,000 
Community Builders will use grant funds for expenses related to providing tutoring, mentoring, summer and life skills for high-risk students in 

the Glassmanor, Hillcrest / Marlow Heights, Oxon Hill and Temple Hills communities in Prince George's County.
www.communitybuildersmaryland.org

Community Crisis Services, Inc. $90,000 
Community Crisis Services will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting staffing of the hotlines and the emergency shelter.  The 

intention is for all calls to be answered promptly so that crises can be handled and to ensure shelter for those who are homeless.
www.communitycrisis.org
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Community Legal Services of 

Prince George's County, Inc.
$20,000 

Community Legal Services of Prince George's County (CLS) will use grant funds for expenses related to providing legal services, including 

brief advice, referral and pro bono case placements with volunteer attorneys.  
www.clspgc.org

Community Ministry of Prince 

George's County
$50,000 

Community Ministry of Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses related to providing human services support to include free 

fresh produce (936,000 pounds), free hot lunches (24,336 meals), bags of groceries (2,400) and referral / educational services to Prince 

George's County residents who are homeless, near homeless, low income and / or medically underserved.

www.cmpgc.com

Court Appointed Special 

Advocate (CASA) / Prince 

George's County, Inc.

$75,000 

Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA) / Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses related to providing program staff 

salaries; volunteer and staff travel; rent for CASA's offices; and the recruitment, training and screening of 80 new volunteers to assist CASA in 

conducting its advocacy "for the physical health, mental health, safe housing, educational and social needs of children currently served by 

CASA as well as 40 additional children and youth in Prince George's Foster care...."

www.pgcasa.org

Dee's House of Hope, Inc.                    $22,000 
Dee's House of Hope will use grant funds for expenses related to providing temporary housing, counseling and job training to displaced women 

and their children from domestic violence relationships.
www.deeshouseofhope.org

Educational Video in Spanish, 

Inc. (EVS Communications)
$20,000 

Educational Video in Spanish, Inc. (EVS Communications) will use grant funds for expenses related to producing three half-hour Linea Direct 

television programs focusing on issues of importance to Latino families.  The programs will be broadcast and cablecast in Prince George's 

County by Telemundo Washington.

www.evscommunications.com

End Time Harvest Ministries 

[ETHM] - Pathways to Career 

Success    

$75,000 
End Time Harvest Ministries - Pathways to Career Success will use grant funds to provide approximately 125 students who attend Bladensburg 

High School and a smaller cohort at Parkdale High School with jobs readiness training, jobs and college preparation workshops.
www.ethm.org

End Time Harvest Ministries 

[ETHM] - Youth Wellness 

Leadership Institute  

$50,000 

End Time Harvest Ministries - Youth Wellness Leadership Institute will use grant funds to provide experiential nutrition, food access and 

fitness learning through ETHM FIT 4 Success, FIT 2 Be Well, Health Policy Student Council creating wellness policies at Bladensburg High 

School and other Port Towns schools and venues.

www.ethm.org

Engaged Community Offshoots, 

Inc., dba ECO City Farms    
$20,000 

Engaged Community Offshoots, Inc., dba ECO City Farms will use grant funds for expenses related to providing staff salaries and general 

support for ECO City Farms' full range of food justice work and youth education programs, but most especially will be used to consolidate, 

strengthen and grow our food production business, train the next generation of urban farmers and support our efforts to proliferate urban 

farming in the metro DC area.

www.ecocityfarms.org

Family Crisis Center of Prince 

George's County, Inc.
$50,000 

Family Crisis Center of Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses related to providing crisis intervention, lethality screening, 

counseling and emergency shelter.  
www.fccpgc.org

First Generation College Bound, 

Inc.
$150,000 First Generation College Bound will use grant funds to support its homework clubs, college access program and college retention program. www.fgcb.org

Food & Friends, Inc.     $75,000 

Food & Friends will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting its Home-Delivered Meals Program which provides home-delivered 

specialized meals; it Groceries-to-Go program which offers frozen, canned / packaged and / or fresh groceries to healthier individuals / those 

who have help available to prepare meals; and the Nutrition, Education & Support Program which provides individualized counseling, cooking 

classes and other educational programs for eligible Prince George's County clients, caregivers and dependents.  

www.foodandfriends.org

GapBuster, Inc. $10,000 

GapBuster will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics (STEM), English for 

Speakers of Other Languages (ESOL) and Graduate Equivalency Diploma (GED) classes for no to low-income residents of Prince George's 

County.  

www.gapbuster.org

Global Vision Foundation, Inc., 

dba Global Vision Community 

Health Center

$60,000 

Global Vision Foundation, Inc., dba Global Vision Community Health Center, will use grant funds for expenses related to providing health care 

to people of all ages, including all disease entities, HIV, Hep C, addictions, etc., for under-served and under-privileged residents in area codes 

20743 and 20785.  

No website listed on application

Habitat for Humanity Metro 

Maryland, Inc. [HFHMM)
$50,000 

Habitat for Humanity Metro Maryland will use grant funds for expenses related to providing weatherization services to low-income families 

who own a home in Prince George's County and rehabilitation of vacant properties for homebuyers in Prince George's County.  
www.habitatmm.org

Hands of Hope Foundation, Inc. $20,000 
Hands of Hope Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to providing advocacy, workshops, seminars and special events for 

caregivers of the elderly and infirm.
No website listed on application

In Reach, Inc. $30,000 
In Reach will use grant funds to provide educational services for students in Grades K-12 after-school programs and advocates for families, 

education and related issues affecting children and youth from high need communities in Prince George's County.
www.inreach.org

Institute for Public Health 

Innovation - fiduciary agent for 

PGC Food Equity Council                 

$40,000 

Institute for Public Health Innovation - fiduciary agent for PGC Food Equity Council (FEC) will use grant funds for expenses related to 

improving the economic and physical access to health and locally grown food for underserved residents in Prince George's County; creating a 

policy environment that encourages high-quality health food retail outlets of all scales where county residents live, work and play; developing 

the systems and policies needed to preserve farmland and ensuring growers have access to the market channels and support they need to 

produce high-quality foods in the county; and ensuring the FEC has the internal and external resources, knowledge and capacity it needs to be 

resilient and address the root causes of food system inequity.

www.institutephi.org; www.pgcfec.org
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Junior Achievement of Greater 

Washington   
$75,000 

Junior Achievement will use grant funds for expenses related to providing financial literacy, career readiness and entrepreneurship education to 

every 8th grade student enrolled in the Prince George's County Public Schools System, as well as every 10th grade student enrolled in Financial 

Algebra.

www.myja.org

Kappa Foundation of Fort 

Washington 
$25,000 

Kappa Foundation of Fort Washington will use grant funds for expenses related to sponsoring the District 8 health and wellness fair; providing 

mentoring and education training for middle and high school students; and providing scholarships for graduating high school students pursuing 

higher education.  

No website listed on application

Latin American Youth Center 

(LAYC)  
$80,000 

Latin American Youth Center will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting the following programs and activities for Prince George's 

County residents:  afterschool and summer programs, pre-GED and GED classes, computer training, college preparation program, job readiness 

training, job and internship placements, gang prevention, sexual health workshops, arts, recreation, case management, counseling to youth, and 

parent training and support.

www.layc-dc.org

Laurel Advocacy and Referral 

Services, Inc.
$75,000 

Laurel Advocacy and Referral Services will use grant funds for expenses related to covering the salaries of case managers who provide 

homeless outreach, community referral services and short-term case management to families and individuals facing a financial crisis.  Grant 

funds will also be used to assist Prince George's County residents facing eviction and / or utility cut-off.  

www.laureladvocacy.org

Leadership Prince George's, Inc.                $20,000 

Leadership Prince George's will use grant funds for expenses related to partially support joint programs between Leadership Prince George's 

participants, Leadership Prince George's graduates and Emerging Leaders.  Specifically, funds will be used for the LPG Program Day in 

Annapolis, the Christmas in April Program, the Reach Back Program, and the Local Government and County Tour Day.  

www.leadershipprincegeorges.com

Liberty's Promise, Inc. $90,000 
Liberty's Promise will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting its after-school program of civic engagement held twice annually in 

two 10-week sessions.
www.libertyspromise.org

Majority Minority Foundation     $50,000 

Majority Minority Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to connecting youth with leaders within the community who can assist 

in mentoring them to become the next generation of leaders.  MMF will also assist youth and elderly within the community who are in need 

during the holidays with donations of food and other supplies which may be needed.

www.majorityminority.org

Marlton Swim and Recreation 

Club, Inc.
$10,000 Marlton Swim and Recreation Club will use grant funds for expenses related to paying a part of its mortgage. www.marltonpool.com

Mary's Center for Maternal and 

Child Care, Inc. 
$10,000 

Mary's Center for Maternal and Child Care will use grant funds for expenses related to implementing the SMART Student Health (SMART) 

Program to provide school-based health resources to students, administrators, and educators at Cool Springs Elementary School, as well as their 

families.  Health services will include well care, sick visits, immunization and health education.    

www.maryscenter.org

Mentoring to Manhood, 

Incorporated, dba Community 

Youth Advance   

$20,000 

Community Youth Advance, Incorporated (formerly Mentoring to Manhood, Incorporated) will use grant funds for expenses related to recruit 

additional mentors, expand tutoring and workforce development services, and launch a new girls mentoring program.  The programs to be 

supported by this grant include:  Extended Day Learning; Saturday School; Mentoring; Summer Camp; and Job Training.  

www.cyadvance.org

Minority Access, Inc. $15,000 

Minority Access will use grant funds for expenses related to providing mentorship and conducting Science, Technology, Engineering, and 

Mathematics (STEM) workshops and seminars to Prince George's County middle and high school students desiring to pursue higher education 

and / or jobs in technology, biomedical sciences and other fields.

No website listed on application

Mission of Love Charities, 

Incorporated   
$50,000 

Mission of Love Charities will use grant funds for expenses related to providing clothing, furniture, food, rental and utility assistance to 

homeless and low income individuals in Prince George's County who income is below 150 percent of the federal poverty level.  
www.molcinc.org

NAMI Prince George's County, 

MD, Inc.     
$10,000 

NAMI Prince George's County, MD will use grant funds for expenses related to providing general operating support for its programs and 

services in the following four main categories:  Peer Support, Education, Community Outreach, and a Helpline.  
www.namipgc.org

National Association for the 

Advancement of Colored People 

[NAACP] - Prince George's 

County - ACT-SO 

$10,000 

NAACP - Prince George's County - ACT-SO will use grant funds for expenses related to preparing for and conducting local competition events 

for the Academic, Cultural, Technological and Scientific Olympics (ACT-SO).  Funds will primarily be used for travel, accommodations and 

other related costs for those advancing to the national competition.                     

www.actsopgc.org

Olde Mill Foundation, 

Incorporated
$10,000 

Olde Mill Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting its diversion and mentoring services for first-time youth 

offenders; for anti-truancy programs that monitor truants referred by the Department of Juvenile Services, Prince George's County Police and 

Metro Police; and for conflict resolution services for Prince George's County Public Schools.

www.cpacpgc.org

Pi Upsilon Lambda Alpha Phi 

Alpha Charitable Foundation - 

PUL Middle School Leadership

$30,000 

Pi Upsilon Lambda Alpha Phi Alpha Charitable Foundation - PUL Middle School Leadership will use grant funds for expenses related to 

conducting its youth leadership development program.  The program addresses codes of conduct, behavior expectations, roles of leaders, focus 

of leadership training, required participation, execution of assignments, etc..  

www.apapulcf.org

Prince George's African 

American Museum and Cultural 

Center at North Brentwood, Inc.

$75,000 
Prince George's African American Museum and Cultural Center at North Brentwood will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting its 

educational programs.  
www.pgaamcc.org

Prince George's Child Resource 

Center, Inc. 
$40,000 

Prince George's Child Resource Center will use grant funds for expenses related to home visiting early intervention for families at risk to 

neglect or abuse their children,  for comprehensive family support, and for child care provider training.  
www.childresource.org

Prince George's County Drug 

Policy Coalition, Inc. 
$30,000 

Prince George's County Drug Policy Coalition will use grant funds for expenses related to providing community-based support to families with 

a focus on students obtaining higher education through its scholarship program and promoting living a healthy and drug-free lifestyle.
www.pgcdpc.com
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Prince George's County 

Education Coalition, Incorporated    
$40,000 

Prince George's County Education Coalition will use grant funds for expenses related to tutoring 186 students who are at below grade level 

learning at three challenged elementary schools (Cora Rice, Francis Scott Key and Judge Sylvania Woods).         
No website listed on application

Prince George's Tennis & 

Education Foundation, Inc.  
$20,000 

Prince George's Tennis & Education Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to providing eligible Prince George's County 

residents ages 5 to 18 with three programs to assist county youth with developing their academic, athletic and personal abilities and 

incorporating healthy lifestyles.  The programs are "The Academy" (a year-round program); "The School Program" (includes "Tennis Play 

Days" during school and "Kids Tennis Clubs" after school); and "The College Preparation & Support Program" (tutoring, mentoring, SAT 

preparation and parent workshops to prepare high school and middle school students for college admission).  

www.pgtef.org

REACH Prince George's, dba 

Reach PG                             
$10,000 

REACH Prince George's, dba Reach PG will use grant funds for expenses related to continuing to help advance computer skills of at-risk 

children located in the County Executive's Transforming Neighborhoods Initiative (TNI) areas of Prince George's County by providing 

computer equipment and software that will enable them to compete with children in more affluent areas.  Funds may also be used to expose at-

risk children to career opportunities outside of their neighborhoods by touring successful businesses, museums and other educational learning 

venues in the metropolitan area.

No website listed on application

REAL School Gardens $25,000 
REAL School Gardens will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting the day-to-day operations of the organization and ensuring it is 

equipped to provide quality training to the elementary schools in Prince George's County.
www.realschoolgardens.org

Rockville Economic 

Development, Inc. (REDI), 

Maryland Women's Business 

Center (MWBC)

$45,000 

Maryland Women's Business Center (MWBC) will use grant funds for expenses related to providing specialized training, individual business 

counseling, and access to resources to women-owned businesses and women entrepreneurs of various racial and ethnic minority groups earning 

less than $100,000 per year in revenue.

www.marylandwbc.org

St. Ann's Center for Children, 

Youth and Families
$10,000 

St. Ann's Center for Children, Youth and Families will use grant funds for expenses related to providing homeless women with young children 

with 24/7 supervision, case management, mental health counseling, on-site child care, and on-site education and employment program services 

with safe, secure shelter.

www.stanns.org

Southern Friendship Community 

Development Corporation 

[SFCDC]

$30,000 

Southern Friendship Community Development Corporation will use grant funds for expenses related to conducting its hospitality and culinary 

arts on-the-job training programs, its community outreach services, ballroom and reception rentals, conference and exhibit facility and event 

coordinator services.  

No website listed on application

Sustainable Community 

Initiatives, dba Community 

Forklift 

$20,000 

Sustainable Community Initiatives, dba Community Forklift will use grant funds for expenses related to providing much-needed building 

materials and home goods like appliances to Prince George's County residents living at or below poverty level.  Community Forklift provides 

doors, windows, washers, dryers, refrigerators, stoves and any items that are critically necessary for safety, security and health.

www.communityforklift.org

Take Charge Juvenile Diversion 

Program, Inc.
$50,000 

Take Charge Juvenile Diversion Program will use grant funds for expenses related to providing family group counseling and individual 

counseling services (CINS) at our headquarters for families referred.  We will facilitate school assemblies / seminars with law enforcement 

officials and Council Members as invited speakers.  Counseling topics will include leadership development, financial literacy, conflict 

resolution, anti-bullying; auto-theft prevention, and gang prevention.  

www.takechargeprogram.org

The Community Foundation in 

Prince George's County
$20,000 

The Community Foundation in Prince George's County will use grant funds for expenses related to providing grants to nonprofits in Prince 

George's County.  
www.thecommunityfoundation.org

The Foundation for the 

Advancement of Music and 

Education, Inc. [FAME]  

$150,000 

The Foundation for the Advancement of Music and Education, Inc. [FAME] will use grant funds for expenses related to providing underserved 

Prince George's County students with structured music education through one-on-one and group tutoring, Science, Technology, Engineering 

and Mathematics (STEM) programs, as well as workshops during and after school, including four weeks of summer programming.  

http://famemusic.org

The Foundation Schools     $10,000 

The Foundation Schools will use grant funds for expenses related to purchasing curriculums such as "Early Literacy Skills Builder™" (ELSB), 

"Early Reading Skills Builder™" (ERSB) and "The Basic Reading Comprehension Kit for Hyperlexia and Autism"; assistive technology 

devises, other technologies and software based on a study funded by Autism Speaks; speech generating devices and iPads or similar technology 

to assist students.  Funds will also allow providing augmentative and alternative communication (AAC) apps that teach children how to 

construct sentences using symbols and pictures, ABA flash cards to help children recognize different emotions and nonverbal cues, and various 

sensory items to help educate, stimulate and relax.  

www.foundationschools.org

The Greenbelt Community 

Foundation
$20,000 

The Greenbelt Community Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to funding projects that promote quality of life in Greenbelt, 

including projects that support education for the youth, the arts and the environment. 
www.thecommunityfoundation.org

The Training Source, Inc. $50,000 

The Training Source will use grant funds for expenses related to providing comprehensive employment training; conducting the Youth 

Leadership Program; conducting professional skills training and job readiness training; and providing community supportive services 

(professional clothing closet for job seekers. information and referral services, onsite application assistance for food stamps and other social 

services; tobacco education, etc.).  

www.thetrainingsource.org

United Communities Against 

Poverty, Inc. [UCAP]
$75,000 

United Communities Against Poverty [UCAP] will use grant funds for expenses related to advocating and implementing change through 

offering programs and activities for communities and people facing social and economic hardships.  UCAP Provide academic and trade skills 

education, homelessness support and self-sufficiency services, emergency foot pantry, first month's rental assistance, eviction prevention, 

access to affordable housing, weatherization services, neighborhood development via purchasing and rehabbing blighted homes, financial 

literacy, economic opportunity and access to adequate health care.  

www.ucappgc.org
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White Rose Foundation, Inc. $25,000 
White Rose Foundation will use grant funds for expenses related to providing mentoring, health awareness and art education to Prince George's 

County students in grades 6 - 8, primarily in middle school.  
www.wrfpgc.org

World Arts Focus, Inc., dba Joe's 

Movement Emporium
$100,000 

World Arts Focus, Inc., dba Joe's Movement Emporium will use grant funds for expenses related to supporting CreativeWorks (formerly the 

Theater Tech Program (TTP)), an intensive vocational training program that prepares under-resourced youth, ages 17-21 for all areas of Prince 

George's County, with intensive instruction in theater production, special event management and digital media, in addition to job and college 

placement services through a large network of partners.  Paired with critical supports that include college exploration, life skills coaching and 

real work experience, CreativeWorks gives participants life and employability skills toward a successful future with a long-term goal of 

economic independence.  

www.joesmovement.org

Funds Disbursed $2,782,000 
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